2039454

CH \$290.(

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rosenthal & Rosenthal, Inc.		05/15/2008	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Movie Star, Inc.
Street Address:	136 Madison Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10016
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2039454	NIGHT MAGIC
Registration Number:	1703417	PRIVATE PROPERTY
Registration Number:	1704269	HEATHER NICOLE
Registration Number:	1190788	MOVIE STAR
Registration Number:	1499666	STARRY NITES
Registration Number:	1605698	CINEJOUR
Registration Number:	1585795	REAL SHAPES
Registration Number:	1516490	COURT STREET
Registration Number:	1303849	PAM UNDIES
Registration Number:	1209847	CINEMA ETOILE
Registration Number:	0690969	MOVIE STAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-9899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003780 FRAME: 0815

900107039

Phone: 6175269628 Email: cslattery@proskauer.com **Christine Slattery** Correspondent Name: Proakuer Rose LLP Address Line 1: Address Line 2: One International Place Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: **Christine Slattery** Signature: /Christine Slattery/ 05/21/2008 Date:

Total Attachments: 2

source=Movie Star - Release of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Movie Star - Release of Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003780 FRAME: 0816

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, pursuant to Security Interest documents, Movie Star, Inc. ("Movie Star"), a New York located at 136 Madison Ave., New York, NY 10016 granted to Rosenthal & Rosenthal, Inc., with offices at 1370 Broadway, New York, NY 10018 (hereinafter referred to as the "Secured Party") a security interest ("Security Interest") in all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Secured Party is desirous of releasing its Security Interest in the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing Secured Party hereby acknowledges:

- The Security Interest granted by Movie Star in and to the Trademarks is hereby terminated.
- The Security Interest recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark
 Office is hereby terminated.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed the Release as of May 15,

2008.

rosenyyai/&rosenyhal_inc

By:

Tames J. Occhiogrosso Executive Vice Desident

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On May _____, 2008, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared James J.

Occhiogrosso, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity and that by his signal are on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

OMAR J. ZARBERO NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 018A4799597

Qualified in Queens County Commission Expires July 31, 2008

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003780 FRAME: 0817

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Serial/Registration No.	Reel/Frame
NIGHT MAGIC	2039454	1455/0955
PRIVATE PROPERTY	1703417	1243/0342
HEATHER NICOLE	1704269	1243/0342
MOVIE STAR	1190788	0550/0953
STARRY NIT	1499666	1068/0059
CINEJOUR	1605698	1243/0342
REAL SHAPES	1585795	1243/0342
COURT STREET	1516490	1243/0342
PAM UNDIES	1303849	0489/0574
CINEMA ETOILE	1209847	0550/0953
MOVIE STAR	0690969	0550/0953

2

RECORDED: 05/21/2008